Form PTO-1594 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 10/02) TRADEMARKS ONLY U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
Tab settings ⇔⇔ ♥ ▼	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  Heska Corporation  Individual(s)  General Partnership  Corporation-State Delaware  Other  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No  3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment  Security Agreement  Other  Execution Date: nunc pro tunc 06/23/2000  4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):  A. Trademark Application No.(s)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name: Alk-Abello, Inc.  Internal Address: 1700 Royston Lane  City: Round Rock State: TX Zip: 78664  Individual(s) citizenship  Association  General Partnership  Limited Partnership  Corporation-State Delaware  Other  If assignes is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & eddress(es) attached? Yes No
Additional number(s) atta  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Nicholas D. Doukas  Internal Address; Godfrey & Kahn, S.C.	
Internal Address: Oddiney & Raint, S.C.	Enclosed  ✓ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 780 N. Water Street	8. Deposit account number: 07-1509
City: Milwaukee State: WI Zip: 53202  DO NOT USE 1	THIS SPACE
9. Signature.	
Nicholas D. Doukas; Reg. No. 52,460  Name of Person Signing  Signature  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:  Date	

Mell documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Palent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002761 FRAME: 0547

## NUNC PRO TUNC TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT Heska Corporation to Alk-Abello, Inc.

WHEREAS, Heska Corporation, a Delaware corporation ("Assignor"), owned all right, title, and interest in the mark CENTER-AL, the United States Trademark Registration No. 956,825 and all related common law rights, including the goodwill associated therewith (the "Trademark") used in the business of Heska Corporation as of June 23, 2000;

WHEREAS, Alk-Abello, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Assignee"), acquired certain of the assets of Assignor relating to its medical products business pursuant to a certain Asset Purchase Agreement dated as of June 23, 2000 ("the Effective Date"), between Assignee and Assignor (the "Asset Purchase Agreement"); and

WHEREAS, in connection with the Asset Purchase Agreement, Assignee acquired all rights throughout the world in and to the Trademark, any applications and registrations therefor, and any common law rights associated therewith, together with the goodwill of the business with which the Trademark has been used and which is symbolized by the Trademark, along with the right to recover damages and profits for past and future infringements thereof.

NOW, THEREFORE, for the good and valuable consideration set forth in the Asset Purchase Agreement, the sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor did thereby sell, assign, and transfer unto Assignee as of the Effective Date all right, title, and interest in and to the Trademark and any applications or registrations therefor, together with all common law rights therein, the goodwill of the business in connection with which the Trademark has been used and which is symbolized by the Trademark, throughout the world, all renewals thereof, and all rights of action, powers, and benefits accrued thereto, including the right to sue for and collect damages and profits for past and future infringements thereof.

## HESKA CORPORATION

By: Carol Talkington Verser, PhD
Title: Exec. VP, IP and BD
Date: November 20, 2003

MW762590\_1.DOC

**RECORDED: 12/10/2003**